



City of Dubuque, Iowa

Bid Tabulation

Project Name:			SRF ALLEY PROJECT - BID PACK 3		Bid Date		20-Mar-14		Engineer's Estimate		Drew Cook & Sons Excavating		McDermott Excavating		Horsfield Construct, Inc.		Eastern Iowa Excavating & Concrete LLC		Portzen Construction, Inc.		Tschiggfrie Excavating Co.	
LINE NO.	ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Division 1 - General Provisions																						
1	1090-105-D	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 25,563.00	\$ 25,563.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,003.00	\$ 18,003.00				
Division 2010 - Earthwork, Subgrade, and Subbase																						
2	2010-108-C-0	Clearing and Grubbing C	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00				
3	2010-108-D-3	Topsoil, Off-site	38	CY	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,444.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 934.80				
4	2010-108-E-0	Excavation, Class 13	3300	CY	\$ 11.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 52,140.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 35,640.00				
5	2010-108-G-0	Subgrade Preparation	6100	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 6,588.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 610.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,725.00				
6	2010-108-I-0	Subbase, Special Backfill - Gradation 30	1130	TON	\$ 13.50	\$ 15,255.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 14.85	\$ 16,780.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,340.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 19,775.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,210.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 20,848.50				
7	2010-108-I-0	Subbase, Granular Subbase - Gradation 12a	565	TON	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,605.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 14.85	\$ 8,390.25	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 9,887.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,605.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 10,961.00				
8	2010-108-I-0	Subbase, Porous Aggregate - Gradation 3 (ASTM 57)	2000	TON	\$ 21.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 18.69	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 45,200.00				
9	2010-108-I-0	Subbase, Porous Aggregate - Gradation 13 (ASTM 2)	3700	TON	\$ 28.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 24.95	\$ 92,315.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 105,450.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 105,080.00				
Division 4040 - Subdrains and Footing Drain Collectors																						
10	4040-108-A-0	Subdrain, 6" Perforated CPE	3500	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 35,700.00				
11	4040-108-C-0	Groundwater Sampling Port	27	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 9,855.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 9,909.00				
12	4040-108-D-0	Subdrain Outlets and Connections, Core Drill, 6"	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 1,074.00				
Division 6010 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewers																						
13	6010-108-E-0	Manhole Adjustment, Minor	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 1,512.00				
Division 7010 - Portland Cement Concrete Pavement																						
14	7010-108-A-0	Pavement, PCC, 7" (Thickness)	2313	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 127,215.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 92,520.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 86,506.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 83,268.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 128,834.10	\$ 39.00	\$ 90,207.00	\$ 48.65	\$ 112,527.45				
15	7010-108-E-0	Curb and Gutter, 30" (Width), 6" (Thickness)	100	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 2,525.00				
Division 7030 - Sidewalks, Shared Use Paths, and Driveways																						
16	7030-108-A-0	Removal of Sidewalk	290	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 1,899.50				
17	7030-108-E-0	Sidewalk, PCC, 4" (Thickness)	212	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,208.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 8,162.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,208.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 10,918.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 9,169.00				
18	7030-108-E-0	Sidewalk, PCC, 6" (Thickness)	78	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 3,174.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 9,516.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,510.00				
19	7030-108-G-0	Detectable Warning	288	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 9,144.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 6,796.80				
20	7030-108-H-1	Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6" (Thickness)	1,302	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 58,590.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 46,872.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 45,830.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 41,664.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 36,781.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 54,684.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 67,378.50				
21	7030-108-H-1	Driveway, Paved, HMA, 5" (Thickness)	50	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28.10	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27.45	\$ 1,372.50				
Division 7040 - Pavement Rehabilitation																						
22	7040-108-A-0	Full Depth Patches HMA	192	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 7,910.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,256.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 40.20	\$ 7,718.40				
23	7040-108-H-0	Removal - Pavement	6,676	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 30,042.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,704.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 25,035.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 40,056.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 18,359.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 40,056.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 64,757.20				
24	7040-108-I-0	Removal - Curb and Gutter	377	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,696.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 1,526.85				
Division 7080 - Permeable Concrete Block Pavers																						
25	7080-108-A-0	Brick Pavement, Permeable, Type 1	36450	SF	\$ 5.20	\$ 189,540.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 131,220.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 143,613.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 145,800.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 136,687.50	\$ 3.65	\$ 133,042.50	\$ 3.65	\$ 133,042.50				
26	7080-108-A-0	Brick Pavement, Permeable, Type 2	505	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,797.50	\$ 11.03	\$ 5,570.15	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 4,923.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 4,646.00				
27	7080-108-C-1	Waterproofing, Surface Leveling	1,300	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 4.91	\$ 6,383.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 6,045.00				
28	7080-108-D-1	Waterproofing, Sealer	1,300	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 910.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 845.00				
29	7080-108-E-1	Geotextile Fabric	8,575	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 15,006.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 7,717.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 21,866.25				
IDOT Division 2505 - Guardrail Construction and Removal																						
30	IDOT 2505.04-A-1	Steel Beam Guardrail Installation	55	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 11,275.00				
31	IDOT 2505.04-A-4	End Terminals Installation	4	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 924.00				
32	IDOT 2505.04-D	Removal of Guardrail	55	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 151.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 261.25				
IDOT Division 2528 - Traffic Control																						
33	IDOT 2528.04-A	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,622.00	\$ 6,622.00				
Division 9020 - Sodding																						
34	9020-108-A-0	Sod	25	SQ	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 138.40	\$ 3,460.00				
Division 9040 - Erosion and Sediment Control																						
35	9040-108-A-2	SWPPP Management	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 306.00				
36	9040-108-A-3	SWPPP Qualifying Rainfall Event Inspection	12	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00				
37	9040-108-D-1	Filter Socks, 8"	1,300	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,575.00				
38	9040-108-D-2	Filter Socks, Removal	1,300	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,275.00				
39	9040-108-P-1	Dust Control, Water	72	MGAL	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 1,468.80				
					Total Est.	\$ 782,836.00	Total Bid	\$ 590,556.50	Total Bid	\$ 664,576.50	Total Bid	\$ 720,759.00	Total Bid	\$ 721,357.35	Total Bid	\$ 730,622.50	Total Bid	\$ 776,110.30				
					% Over / Under (-)			-24.56%		-15.11%		-7.93%		-7.85%		-6.67%		-0.86%				
					Total Bid Amount	\$ 782,836.00		\$ 590,556.50		\$ 664,576.50		\$ 720,759.00		\$ 721,357.35		\$ 730,622.50		\$ 776,110.30				
					Contract Award Amount:	\$ 782,836.00		\$ 590,556.50		\$ 664,576.50		\$ 720,759.00		\$ 721,357.35		\$ 730,622.50		\$ 776,110.30				



City of Dubuque, Iowa

Bid Tabulation

Project Name:		SRF ALLEY PROJECT - BID PACK 3		Bid Date 20-Mar-14		Connolly Construction, Inc.	
ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
Division 1 - General Provisions							
1090-105-D	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 9,095.00	\$ 9,095.00		
Division 2010 - Earthwork, Subgrade, and Subbase							
2010-108-C-0	Clearing and Grubbing C	1	LS	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00		
2010-108-D-3	Topsoil, Off-site	38	CY	\$ 36.95	\$ 1,404.10		
2010-108-E-0	Excavation, Class 13	3300	CY	\$ 9.70	\$ 32,010.00		
2010-108-G-0	Subgrade Preparation	6100	SY	\$ 3.35	\$ 20,435.00		
2010-108-I-0	Subbase, Special Backfill - Gradation 30	1130	TON	\$ 23.75	\$ 26,837.50		
2010-108-I-0	Subbase, Granular Subbase - Gradation 12a	565	TON	\$ 23.70	\$ 13,390.50		
2010-108-I-0	Subbase, Porous Aggregate - Gradation 3 (ASTM 57)	2000	TON	\$ 26.75	\$ 53,500.00		
2010-108-I-0	Subbase, Porous Aggregate - Gradation 13 (ASTM 2)	3700	TON	\$ 31.20	\$ 115,440.00		
Division 4040 - Subdrains and Footing Drain Collectors							
4040-108-A-0	Subdrain, 6" Perforated CPE	3500	LF	\$ 12.65	\$ 44,275.00		
4040-108-C-0	Groundwater Sampling Port	27	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 14,175.00		
4040-108-D-0	Subdrain Outlets and Connections, Core Drill, 6"	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00		
Division 6010 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewers							
6010-108-E-0	Manhole Adjustment, Minor	3	EA	\$ 130.60	\$ 391.80		
Division 7010 - Portland Cement Concrete Pavement							
7010-108-A-0	Pavement, PCC, 7" (Thickness)	2313	SY	\$ 39.35	\$ 91,016.55		
7010-108-E-0	Curb and Gutter, 30" (Width), 6" (Thickness)	100	LF	\$ 20.85	\$ 2,085.00		
Division 7030 - Sidewalks, Shared Use Paths, and Driveways							
7030-108-A-0	Removal of Sidewalk	290	SY	\$ 7.70	\$ 2,233.00		
7030-108-E-0	Sidewalk, PCC, 4" (Thickness)	212	SY	\$ 40.50	\$ 8,586.00		
7030-108-E-0	Sidewalk, PCC, 6" (Thickness)	78	SY	\$ 42.80	\$ 3,338.40		
7030-108-G-0	Detectable Warning	288	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,320.00		
7030-108-H-1	Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6" (Thickness)	1,302	SY	\$ 37.00	\$ 48,174.00		
7030-108-H-1	Driveway, Paved, HMA, 5" (Thickness)	50	SY	\$ 30.88	\$ 1,544.00		
Division 7040 - Pavement Rehabilitation							
7040-108-A-0	Full Depth Patches HMA	192	SY	\$ 48.70	\$ 9,350.40		
7040-108-H-0	Removal - Pavement	6,676	SY	\$ 4.75	\$ 31,711.00		
7040-108-I-0	Removal - Curb and Gutter	377	LF	\$ 6.65	\$ 2,507.05		
Division 7080 - Permeable Concrete Block Pavers							
7080-108-A-0	Brick Pavement, Permeable, Type 1	36450	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 182,250.00		
7080-108-A-0	Brick Pavement, Permeable, Type 2	505	SF	\$ 12.15	\$ 6,135.75		
7080-108-C-1	Waterproofing, Surface Leveling	1,300	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00		
7080-108-D-1	Waterproofing, Sealer	1,300	SF	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,105.00		
7080-108-E-1	Geotextile Fabric	8,575	SY	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,431.25		
IDOT Division 2505 - Guardrail Construction and Removal							
IDOT 2505.04-A-1	Steel Beam Guardrail Installation	55	LF	\$ 230.80	\$ 12,694.00		
IDOT 2505.04-A-4	End Terminals Installation	4	EA	\$ 259.65	\$ 1,038.60		
IDOT 2505.04-D	Removal of Guardrail	55	LF	\$ 8.85	\$ 486.75		
IDOT Division 2528 - Traffic Control							
IDOT 2528.04-A	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 7,455.00		
Division 9020 - Sodding							
9020-108-A-0	Sod	25	SQ	\$ 155.80	\$ 3,895.00		
Division 9040 - Erosion and Sediment Control							
9040-108-A-2	SWPPP Management	1	LS	\$ 2,689.00	\$ 2,689.00		
9040-108-A-3	SWPPP Qualifying Rainfall Event Inspection	12	EA	\$ 309.35	\$ 3,712.20		
9040-108-D-1	Filter Socks, 8"	1,300	LF	\$ 5.60	\$ 7,280.00		
9040-108-D-2	Filter Socks, Removal	1,300	LF	\$ 4.30	\$ 5,590.00		
9040-108-P-1	Dust Control, Water	72	MGAL	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,016.00		
				Total Bid	\$ 787,977.85		
				% Over / Under (-)	0.66%		
Total Bid Amount				\$ 787,977.85			
Contract Award Amount:				\$ 787,977.85			